

Global Green Growth Institute

Assembly of the GGGI Written Procedure 1 May 2013

Decision on the Director-General

The Assembly,

Taking note of the decision by the Director-General Mr. Richard Samans to leave the Global Green Growth Institute (GGGI) on his own accord;

Acting pursuant to Article 8.5a of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute regarding the nomination of the Director-General by the Council for appointment by the Assembly;

Recognizing the decision by the Facilitative Sub-Committee of the Council, acting under the authority delegated to it in its Terms of Reference (C/2/DC/9, Annex 3, 1.1c), to nominate Howard Bamsey as Director-General;

Recalling Articles 7 and 10 of the Agreement on the Establishment of the Global Green Growth Institute regarding the nomination and appointment of the Director-General; and,

Further recalling the Rules of Procedure of the Assembly, including Rule 6, which provides for Written Procedure;

Decides:

1. To appoint Howard Bamsey as Director-General for a term of up to one year.